City of Waukesha, Wisconsin

Ordinance	No.	2020-	ı

An Ordinance Amending Subsection (2)(b)(i), Repealing Subsection (2)(b)(ii) and Renumbering Subsections (2)(b)(iii) through (xix) of Section 25.08 of the Waukesha Municipal Code, Regarding Construction and Effect of Ordinances

The Common Council of the City of Waukesha do ordain as follows:

Section 1. Subsection 25.08(2)(b)(i) of the Waukesha Municipal Code is hereby amended to read as follows:

25.08 Form of Citations, Authority to Issue

. . .

(2) Authority to Issue...

...

- (b) **Community Service Officers.** Civilian Community Service Officers may issue citations for violations of the following Municipal Code Sections:
 - (i) §7.04

Parking Restrictions

Section 2. Subsection 25.08(2)(b)(ii) of the Waukesha Municipal Code is hereby repealed.

Section 3. Subsections 25.08(2)(b)(iii) through (xix) of the Waukesha Municipal Code are hereby renumbered as 25.08(2)(b)(ii) through (xviii), respectively.

Section 4. This ordinance shall take effect the day after publication.

Passed the day	y of, 2	, 2020.		
Shawn N. Reilly, M	layor	Attest: Gina L. Kozlik, City Clerk		